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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
August 2006

9/28/2006

ALACHUA            41,390 73,322 4,144 27,843 888 401 0 0

BAKER                 3,553 8,485 158 734 52 26 3 0

BAY                      48,925 39,092 3,203 16,047 701 92 1,273 21

BRADFORD         4,426 8,294 262 1,197 58 10 5 4

BREVARD            140,766 113,534 11,197 47,061 1,606 374 693 324

BROWARD          260,980 503,832 12,044 223,191 4,361 501 0 529

CALHOUN            1,186 6,782 117 397 46 2 1 0

CHARLOTTE       51,405 36,177 4,806 24,462 486 106 92 111

CITRUS                40,507 36,610 2,734 17,772 552 108 0 140

CLAY                    63,512 28,481 3,383 17,381 751 113 972 52

COLLIER              96,259 44,790 7,340 37,034 1,049 211 0 5

COLUMBIA          12,211 19,164 1,242 3,384 177 15 0 1

DESOTO              4,158 8,873 354 2,223 45 4 0 0

DIXIE                    1,835 7,699 227 752 26 39 23 9

DUVAL                 197,463 241,627 19,222 76,163 2,531 375 4,492 396

ESCAMBIA           82,540 74,866 5,396 24,788 853 188 1,340 98

FLAGLER             20,698 19,254 443 11,615 362 271 1,093 781

FRANKLIN           1,403 5,522 94 431 28 6 3 0

GADSDEN           3,378 22,948 338 1,474 106 27 100 1

GILCHRIST          3,156 5,265 199 912 62 9 0 0

GLADES               1,613 3,787 46 664 9 35 8 0

GULF                    2,623 5,792 120 483 37 6 6 8

HAMILTON           1,353 5,941 201 418 25 10 0 0

HARDEE              3,207 6,617 99 1,049 44 40 0 0

HENDRY              4,949 8,527 447 1,686 70 8 7 0

HERNANDO        48,670 45,366 4,516 20,465 554 224 0 0

HIGHLANDS        26,903 23,630 1,743 8,073 292 94 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 219,463 257,367 20,597 129,486 5,015 577 0 0

HOLMES              2,455 7,542 91 608 48 17 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     43,461 25,703 3,022 14,361 392 132 60 246

JACKSON            6,205 18,543 299 1,478 105 13 16 0

JEFFERSON        2,006 6,949 202 510 63 9 0 0

LAFAYETTE        717 3,368 60 143 19 7 0 0

LAKE                    82,745 59,605 7,453 27,002 1,071 355 0 57
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LEE                      152,869 93,343 10,284 67,795 2,008 384 0 0

LEON                    41,376 83,780 3,579 17,970 1,130 462 4,847 1,435

LEVY                    7,028 13,789 1,113 2,262 136 14 0 0

LIBERTY              379 3,470 37 139 23 3 0 0

MADISON            1,850 8,842 171 602 41 11 11 0

MANATEE            87,073 64,281 6,148 40,781 1,000 201 0 9

MARION               85,524 77,412 11,240 24,453 1,144 400 641 1,972

MARTIN               51,012 27,494 5,437 15,491 388 378 8,394 1,047

MIAMI-DADE        368,288 455,754 11,743 243,677 7,498 730 0 0

MONROE             18,043 16,564 1,691 10,878 331 130 477 253

NASSAU              22,112 15,037 1,513 4,969 315 54 124 33

OKALOOSA         72,235 29,304 1,243 20,911 773 168 89 76

OKEECHOBEE    5,785 10,714 470 1,873 112 96 0 0

ORANGE              192,094 225,090 16,972 128,863 4,586 770 0 0

OSCEOLA            40,146 50,008 4,826 29,816 1,361 921 950 496

PALM BEACH      238,058 338,444 27,897 156,415 2,957 827 0 0

PASCO                 105,143 95,436 14,426 45,661 1,634 984 1,693 82

PINELLAS            236,146 231,152 27,317 120,709 2,779 730 0 1,062

POLK                    112,524 120,963 9,221 47,133 1,828 340 0 0

PUTNAM              12,962 24,611 932 5,530 178 82 400 92

SANTA ROSA      55,146 26,435 2,821 13,397 615 76 0 0

SARASOTA         117,214 77,472 6,752 47,782 1,163 257 0 0

SEMINOLE           106,948 78,351 7,813 50,116 1,244 274 0 2

ST. JOHNS          66,177 33,668 4,708 19,606 893 145 46 9

ST. LUCIE            51,849 59,286 5,772 27,156 720 132 128 23

SUMTER              22,471 18,367 1,581 6,189 484 65 21 35

SUWANNEE        6,800 14,218 1,161 1,310 82 50 0 0

TAYLOR               2,641 9,070 237 543 70 18 374 1

UNION                  1,374 4,673 65 318 23 42 0 0

VOLUSIA              103,570 114,909 8,974 61,433 1,525 267 125 92

WAKULLA            4,399 10,490 448 1,240 114 66 242 0

WALTON             17,631 11,620 773 3,967 194 107 75 0

WASHINGTON    4,215 9,548 257 1,046 59 26 24 2

3,937,203 4,236,949 313,421 1,961,318 59,892 13,615 28,848 9,504TOTALS
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526 211 11 2 0 27 136 91358% 23% 1% 0% 0% 3% 15%ALACHUA              

11 2 0 0 0 0 41 5420% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 76%BAKER                   

489 57 20 0 0 0 163 72967% 8% 3% 0% 0% 0% 22%BAY                      

41 3 0 0 0 0 20 6464% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%BRADFORD           

1,142 264 22 2 0 9 266 1,70567% 15% 1% 0% 0% 1% 16%BREVARD              

2,286 1,146 36 2 0 56 1,062 4,58850% 25% 1% 0% 0% 1% 23%BROWARD            

16 9 0 0 0 0 26 5131% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51%CALHOUN             

354 47 5 0 0 0 88 49472% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%CHARLOTTE         

469 65 1 0 0 1 44 58081% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS                  

557 139 1 1 0 14 88 80070% 17% 0% 0% 0% 2% 11%CLAY                     

824 134 5 0 0 0 147 1,11074% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%COLLIER                

115 24 4 0 0 1 46 19061% 13% 2% 0% 0% 1% 24%COLUMBIA            

39 3 1 0 0 0 8 5176% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%DESOTO                

9 3 0 0 0 0 18 3030% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%DIXIE                    

1,790 460 12 0 0 83 320 2,66567% 17% 0% 0% 0% 3% 12%DUVAL                   

588 192 4 0 0 0 177 96161% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%ESCAMBIA            

252 53 4 0 0 19 42 37068% 14% 1% 0% 0% 5% 11%FLAGLER               

15 3 0 0 0 0 12 3050% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%FRANKLIN             

73 13 1 0 0 0 33 12061% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%GADSDEN             

26 3 0 1 0 0 34 6441% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 53%GILCHRIST            

9 1 0 0 0 0 1 1182% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%GLADES                

22 3 2 0 0 0 14 4154% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0% 34%GULF                     

11 1 0 0 0 0 16 2839% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%HAMILTON            

30 2 0 0 0 0 13 4567% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%HARDEE                

32 38 0 0 0 0 5 7543% 51% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%HENDRY                

427 57 4 0 0 0 97 58573% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%HERNANDO          

225 35 2 0 0 0 42 30474% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%HIGHLANDS          

4,106 771 37 0 0 150 623 5,68772% 14% 1% 0% 0% 3% 11%HILLSBOROUGH  

25 8 0 0 0 0 17 5050% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 34%HOLMES                

245 90 4 0 0 0 80 41958% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%INDIAN RIVER       

62 24 2 1 0 0 22 11156% 22% 2% 1% 0% 0% 20%JACKSON              

28 2 0 0 0 0 40 7040% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%JEFFERSON         

10 1 0 0 0 0 8 1953% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%LAFAYETTE          

801 184 2 0 0 2 123 1,11272% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%LAKE                     



Page 4

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

9/28/2006Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
August 2006

1,620 234 24 0 4 21 223 2,12676% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 10%LEE                      

795 173 10 1 0 11 205 1,19567% 14% 1% 0% 0% 1% 17%LEON                     

99 25 1 0 0 0 20 14568% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%LEVY                     

6 2 0 0 0 0 15 2326% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 65%LIBERTY                

30 3 0 0 0 0 15 4863% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%MADISON              

735 185 4 0 0 2 90 1,01672% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%MANATEE              

927 194 6 0 0 2 74 1,20377% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%MARION                 

264 69 1 0 0 0 73 40765% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%MARTIN                 

2,894 2,001 98 0 0 6 2,752 7,75137% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 36%MIAMI-DADE         

241 53 1 0 0 0 52 34769% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%MONROE               

238 61 0 0 0 2 26 32773% 19% 0% 0% 0% 1% 8%NASSAU                

572 98 0 0 0 1 331 1,00257% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%OKALOOSA           

67 5 2 0 0 0 70 14447% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 49%OKEECHOBEE     

2,761 727 30 8 0 53 1,220 4,79958% 15% 1% 0% 0% 1% 25%ORANGE               

905 142 2 0 0 7 394 1,45062% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%OSCEOLA              

2,087 1,003 23 1 10 21 442 3,58758% 28% 1% 0% 0% 1% 12%PALM BEACH        

1,252 252 10 0 0 10 237 1,76171% 14% 1% 0% 0% 1% 13%PASCO                  

2,158 457 17 1 0 77 251 2,96173% 15% 1% 0% 0% 3% 8%PINELLAS              

1,266 419 18 0 4 1 200 1,90866% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%POLK                     

131 31 0 0 0 0 29 19169% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%PUTNAM                

481 116 2 0 0 0 57 65673% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%SANTA ROSA        

761 178 7 1 0 7 401 1,35556% 13% 1% 0% 0% 1% 30%SARASOTA           

810 302 14 1 0 20 168 1,31562% 23% 1% 0% 0% 2% 13%SEMINOLE            

701 73 2 0 0 11 167 95473% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1% 18%ST. JOHNS            

444 158 3 0 0 0 136 74160% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%ST. LUCIE              

385 23 0 0 0 1 121 53073% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%SUMTER                

69 10 0 0 0 0 13 9275% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%SUWANNEE          

31 7 1 0 0 4 30 7342% 10% 1% 0% 0% 5% 41%TAYLOR                 

1 0 0 0 0 0 22 234% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 96%UNION                    

1,170 258 19 0 0 63 100 1,61073% 16% 1% 0% 0% 4% 6%VOLUSIA               

56 14 1 0 0 0 46 11748% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 39%WAKULLA              

179 6 0 0 0 2 11 19890% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%WALTON               

27 0 0 0 0 0 34 6144% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 39,818 62% 64,24211,327 476 22 18 684 11,89718% 1% 0% 0% 1% 19%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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